DEDEDEDEDE
Joystick Switches
EN
07
66
54
-1
2-

or 2 adjacent switching elements (diagonal) simultaneously
Switching positions per direction 1 or 2
Stayput switch S (latching) According to type designation
Spring return switch T According to type designation
Bellows W, X Option
Interlock V in centre position oder Stellung I Option
Centre position switch Z Option
Pushbutton D Option
Degree of protection to IEC 529 IP65
Electrical life 5x104 switching cycles at 0.7 A / 250 V AC
Contact elements 1 x NO contact
Utilization category AC 15 230 V / 2 A
Utilization category DC 13 24 V / 1 A
Min. switching current at 24 V 12 mA
Min. switching voltage 10 V
Actuating force < 8 N
Actuating travel Approx. 3 mm
Ordering examples (see ordering code page 18)
Joystick switch series KC with tab connector, main actuating direction	 KCA3A5C005C0000V1
1 with 3 switching elements. As spring return switch in switching position I.
As stayput switch in switching position II.
Main actuating directions 2 and 4 with 2 switching elements each. As stayput switch in switching
positions I and II. Main actuating direction 3 not used. Option V1 (mech. inter-
lock from switching position I to switching position II)
Joystick switch series KC with screw terminal, main actuating directions 1-4	 KCB4E4E4E4E5678DW
as stayput switch. S with one switching element each, diagonal actuating directions 5-8,
Pushbutton D, bellows W for panel mounting.
18
Joystick Switches
Subject to technical modifications; no responsibility is accepted for the accuracy of this information.
Ordering code
Switching position
I II
1  –
2  
3  ●
4 ● –
5 ● ●
6 ● 
Ordering code
Series
Connection type
Tab connector 2.8 x 0.5 IEC 760	 	 A
Screw terminal			   	 B
Main actuating direction 1
Switching behavior 1)
Switching function 2)
Main actuating direction 2
Switching behavior 1)
Switching function 2)
Main actuating direction 3
Switching behavior 1)
Switching function 2)
Main actuating direction 4
Switching behavior 1)
Switching function 2)
Diagonal actuating direction 5 3)
Diagonal actuating direction 6 3)
Diagonal actuating direction 7 3)
Diagonal actuating direction 8 3)
Options
Pushbutton in handle				    D
Bellows for panel mounting			   W
Bellows for surface mounting		  X
Interlock switching position 0		  V0
Interlock switching position I to II		  V1
Centre position switch				    Z
All-round actuation				    R
1) See „Switching behavior“ table. Actuating directions which are not required must be marked with „0“.
2) See „Switching functions“ table.
3) Simultaneous actuation of 2 adjacent switching elements in diagonal actuating directions.
K C
Series KC...
Switching behavior 1)